GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2412
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011

SETTING UP OF CENTRAL ANIMAL RECORDS CENTRE
Das Shri Ram Sundar;Shankar Alias Kushal Tiwari Shri Bhisma

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Central Animal Records Centre in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up a Centre in each of the States including Uttar Pradesh and Bihar so as to breed hybrid cows, oxen and buffaloes; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Government is implementing Central Herd Registration Scheme (CHRS) for identification and recording of superior germplasm of selected indigenous cattle and buffalo breeds. Four Central Herd Registration Units have been established under this scheme at Rohtak (Haryana), Ahmedabad (Gujarat), Ajmer (Rajasthan) and Ongole (Andhra Pradesh).

(b) & (c) No, Sir. Government is implementing National Project for Cattle and Buffalo Breeding for genetic up-gradation of bovine population, development and conservation of indigenous breeds in the country.
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